S U——
EXNEFLUTE
ZASTINII75) I Tumbuckle Assembly

Bag A, K and Screw

ckle M3 x 29mm
56

Turnbu,

XP-10I

Turnbuckle M3 x 39mm
XP-10I157

Hex Screw Cup Head M3 x 10mm
XP-40265

.

Low Friction 4.8mm Ball End 6mm Thread
XP-11123

I5mm

4.8mm Flal Type Ball End I5mm
XP-10636

Soft Composile Upper Arm
XP-11090

D !

Camberlink adjustment wrench
XP-40263

Hard Composite Upper Arm
XP-11130

2y Cup Head Screw

Steel Camberlink
M3 x I0mm

Turnbuckle 23mm

Camberlink adjustment
wrench

Fronl Steering Block

Servo

Turnbuckle M3 x 29mm

Il -~ )

AR ) T

Rear Steering Block

IXBRESS

www.rc-xpress.com

Page |



EﬁXEfEZI?E 4. Suspension Arm Assembly

ZASXOIIRR

Bag D and HW Bag

XP-11190

Aluminum Suspension Mount
For Graphile Lower Arm
XP-11191

Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x2.0mm
XP-10241

o\ )

—J

XP-11189

S

O-ring For Graphite Lower Arm
XP-11248

Low friction 6mm Ball Slud
For Steering Block
XP-11126

Low friction 6mm Ball Stud
For Suspension Arms
XP-11127

Bulton Head Hex Screw 2.5x6mm
XP-40035

Bulton Head Hex Screw 3x10mm
XP-40039

il

Sel Screw 3x I0mm
XP-40055

{ Orient indent upwards

XP-11126 XP-11127

< ()
=) =)

AB

T S T T
= N_ = ==

= if arm pival feels light -

I i
N

3x5.5x2.0mm @

X | X8|
.’ Pay Altention Fa the direction

Sel Screw
M3 xI0mm

Roll Bar and
Downstap Mount
For Graphite Arm

Orient indent upwards
if arm pivalt feels light

=)

Button Head
M2.5x6mm

Sel Screw
M3 x10mm %

Roll Bar and
Downstap Mount
For Graphilte Arm

Aluminum Shim
3x5.5x2.0mm

ij Use Either O-ring or C-clip

www.rc-xpress.com



S\ —
EXELCLITE

<3117 5. Front Kunckle Assembly
Front Left
gg Round Head Screw M3 x 8mm Low friction 4.8mm

Round H;Ead Screw M3 x 8mm Ball Stud 8mm Thread

XP-400

Flat Head Screw M3 x 10mm Aluminum Knuckle Plate @ Alu Shim 3 x 5.5 x 2mm
XP-40049 |
& e 2 o 3 _{%‘;} Aluminum Upright Mount
@ Alu Shim 3 x 5.5 x 2mm P S
XP-10241 / Q

Low Friction 4.8mm

qu]:HWMMMMJ Ball Stud 8mm Thread Flat Head Screw
XP-11124 M3 x I0mm
ol Hex Sel Screw M3 x 2mm @\\\W PN

XP-40051 @\\\\\\\\“
Steel 2 x 12mm Flalspal Pin =

(———— ) ForUniversal
XP-4007I1 Soft Composile Steering Hex Sel Screw M3 x 8mm

Block Left

Ball Stud 8mm Thread
Round Head Screw M3 x 8mm gg

Driveshaft Protector Blade R
4mm XP-10876 . % Front Right
Low friction 4.8mm

Soft Composile Steering

Block Left XP- 11287 Alu Shim 3 x 5.5 x 2mm .
Optional : Aluminum Knuckle Plate
XP-11336 ( Hard )
XP-11337 ( Aluminum ) Zo < b
@ Soft Compasite Steering
7 Block Right XP-11287 )
Optional : @
p 7
XP-11336 [ Hard ) @ ()
XP-11338 [ Aluminum )
Flat Head Screw
M3 x 10mm
O O Soft Compoasite Steering
© Aluminum Knuckle Plate Black Right
+ I mm Offsel Wheel Hub C Cli
O | Xp-lo82 eel Hu P W Add Anli Wear Grease
5 /:J;mlr'1:mb 17 *Not Included
€€lHUS Ball Bearing N
6x10x3mm Steel 2 x 12mm
@ Brass Shim - Flatspot Pin
' [IC]] ]| Aluminum Upright Mount s For Universal
jpam— XP- 11118 ( Aluminum } - /%

A Caulion
Threadlock .

®

.. Hex Sel Screw M3 x 2mm

Driveshaft Protector
. Blade 4mm

Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x2.0mm Wheel Hub
—, XP-10240 C clip

Round Side

Spacer6x8x 0.Imm > «:?1,.,_\

. Note The . N7
Aluminum of
‘ %ﬂ A, #’_’7;3"7': Wheel Hub Direction m" W,L,IEETU, SN “Check the play after adding spacer .
C) oW

Oplional : N
XP-11097 (+Imm ]

Wheel Hub C Clip D

XP- 11119
Hex Sel Screw M3 x 8mm

Brass Shim 6 x 7.5 x 2.5mm XP-40054

XP-11085

= ‘ Rl
AL |d)
Ball Bearing 6x 10x3mm | @ Spacer 6 x 8 x 0.1mm
XP-40250 Steel Double Joint Universal Shaft XP- 11069 Optional XP-11071 [ Spring Steel ] XP-40259

Fage 5 XPRESS

www.rc-xpress.com




S ——
EXNELLTE
= =>4a]]1;:¥) 6. Rear Kunckle Assembly

Bag A, F and HW Bag
gg Round Head Screw M3 x 8mm Low friction 4.8mm Rear R g ht

Round Head Screw M3 x 8mm Ball Stud 8mm Thread
XP-40038

oA

@ Alu 5him 3 x 5.5 x 2mm

Flat HeaggS:rew M3 x 10mm Aluminum Knuckle Plale

XP-400

S e o
o

@ Alu Shim 3 x 5.5 x 2mm
XP- 10241

Low Friction 4.8mm Ball Stud
CU[HWWWMMB 8mm Thread
XP-11124

Hex Sel Screw M3 x 2mm
XP-4005I

Flat Head Screw
M3 x I0mm

o

Steel 2 x 12mm Flatspot Pin
(———— 1 For Universal

XP-40071 Soft Composite Steering Hex Sel Screw M3 x 8mm
Block Left

Driveshaft Protector Blade
4mm XP- 10876 o Rear Left
Low friction 4.8mm

3.5mm

Ball Stud 8mm Thread
Round Head Screw M3 x 8mm gg

Soft Composite Steering

/f\\_/ Block Left XP- 11287 Alu Shim 3 x 5.5 x 2mm
l Wl Optional : Aluminum Knuckle Plate
g\\//!_ XP-11336 ( Hard ) B
\W=wi XP-11337( Aluminum ) Z© &
hN 7
Soft Composile Sleering
7 Block Right XP-11287
Oplional :
XP-11336 [ Hard )
XP-11338( Aluminum )
Flal Head Screw
M3 x I0mm
O O Hex Set Screw M3 x 8mm Soft Composite Steering
© Aluminum Knuckle Plate Black Right
+ I mm Offset
O XP-11082 Wheel Hub C Clip Add Anli Wear Grease ©
@\ Aluminum “Not included Hex Sel Screw|  Threadlock
O Wheel Hub M3 x 2mm

Ball Bearing
6x10x3mm

Steel 2 x I2mm
Flatspol Pin
For Universal

Aluminum Upright Mount
XP- 11118 ( Aluminum )

@\
. Hex Set Screw M3 x 2mm %

} Driveshaft Pratector
.. Blade 4mm

Aluminum Shim 3x5.5x2.0mm

= XP-10240 Wheel Hub

C Clip

Round Side

Spacer 6 x 8 x 0.I1mm

Aluminum Wheel Hub Note The Aluminum *Check the play after adding spacer
XP-11078 Direclion
. Wheel Hub

Oplional : L]
XP-11097 ( +Imm ) @ 0 S

Wheel Hub C Cli o

O  xems i
Hex Sel S M3x8 Steel Double Joint
Pean0sd xsmm Universal Shaft

Brass Shim 6 x 7.5 x 2.5mm XP-40054

XP- 11085

(il l ‘\\‘
Ball Bearing 6x I0x3mm
XP-40250 .
—/ Steel Universal Shaft Rear XP-11070
Page 6 IXPRESS

www.rc-xpress.com

*Assemble left and right in the same way

‘O Spacer 6 x 8 x 0.Imm
XP-40259




N\ —

EXNECLTE, o
ZATI 73 Flak Head Screw 110

0]

.
.
’
. N
. @;,»))w
.
S
S
S

g
s D
Ty,

s ot

E
E,
Y9
< ==
(=) . m s
%z E Sy
w3 Eo T§
%3 §o gn
<R X< R
KX 35 &8
) T 9T
2> o dF
\0'%' @)}1})‘»)): E.f?l X T
+ of
— d iE
\ @ 0 X
@ 00g) !

@’,

'
'

g
)

: —
- 0

@y‘\)n‘,\ﬂ‘» - -
':' W @r\bm»» \ &K ’“\ \9 Kyf@
[y A @m N —— v @

XP-40288 FM3x6mm
Flat Head Screw 110°

S

I LN
@m [N

'
.
'
'
' NN
: @]»,\)m)\‘l,» -
'

XP-40288 FM3x8mm
Flat Head Screw 110°

www.rc-xpress.com



N \—

EXELLTE

ZA N SXONIRR. 10. Main Chassis Assembly
|

Flat Head Screw FM3 x 6mm 110°
XP-40287

Flat Head Screw
FM3 x 6mm 110°

.5mm Aluminum Chassis Plale
XP-11282

Flat Head Screw
FM3 x 6mm 110°

&

Move Freely

Move Freely

rooe 1 XPRESS;

www.rc-xpress.com



N \V——= =

EXELUTE

2
o
E
n
n
<
c
]
ke
z
c
o
I~
A
m

Tighten / Loose

Round Head Screw M3 x 8mm

XP-40038

o
[}
m
=
=
v
€
B
-
[}
[}
m

i

Round Head Screw

M3 x 8mm

Loose / Tighten

\ Recommended Selup / - ¥

Front

Note The Direclion

Upper Bulkhead

< § Aluminum Rear % >

~

Round Head Screw M3 x 8mm

[

Nole The Direction

ég Aluminum Fronk gé g
Upper Bulkhead

g ¥

== =0
NN
Ay
A\

©

Front

Page I5

Aluminum Front Low Profile Upper Bulkhead Set

file Upper Bulkhead Sel

Aluminum Rear Low Pro

XP-11284




N L —
EXELCLITE
Z A\ a1 19. Shocks Assembly

Bag L and HW Bag
1’ Low Profile Shock Grey Composite 0 Ring Far Shart Shock Spring Adjust Nut
I Shock Parls

XP-11295

\ Alu Short Shock Adjustable Nut

Low Profile Shock Grey Compaosite
Shock Parts
XP-11295

Shock 0-Ring
Shock Guide
Lower Shock Cap

O @ g 10 @
‘ x8.0x0.5mm
S~=="" xp_|295 ‘ @\
Q
Low Profile Shock Grey Shack Sh% MQ @

aft
Composite Shock Parls
XP- 1285 @/
E-Clip 2.5x6mm E-Clip 2.5x6mm

RS
Aluminum Low Profile @

Shock Cap 2pcs
XP-1129

b = J
y g
N\ S

Aluminum Lower Shock Cap
XP-11297

Cycle The Shack Shaft In a Upwards
And Downwards Malion To Bring
The Air Bubbles Onltop Of The Shock
Pistan

/ f Aluminum Shock Adjustable Nut é
/ XP-11298

Shock Parts
XP-11295
Aluminum Low Profile

. L ock Bo
M ” U‘ i Included
LA i ’h\
B a n us P a ck Long Travel Short Shock Composile T

\\h\
Low Prafile Shock Shaft Shock Top Connecter
[ W xp-i300 For Front Shock

. Install the shock
;5(’;:?7;(35',5’”" bladder slowly on
an angle as
shown.

&

Shock Guide
XP-11301 Barrel Spring 5.5P 19N 2pcs
XP-11207
 — Shock Absorber Membrane
- XP-10986
@ ﬂ E-Clio 2.5x6mm For Rear Shock

XP-40296
@ @ Shock O-Ring
XP-11293

Barrel Spring 5.0P 19N 2pcs

0-Ring For Spring Adjust Nuk XP-11206
XP-lI%ED? pring 2l

XERESS

Page 19 www.rc-xpress.com



	XQ11R_titc2025_Manual_A1
	XQ11R_titc2025_Manual_A4
	XQ11R_titc2025_Manual_A5
	XQ11R_titc2025_Manual_A6
	XQ11R_titc2025_Manual_Scerw110
	XQ11R_titc2025_Manual_B10
	XQ11R_titc2025_Manual_B15
	XQ11R_titc2025_Manual_B19_OL

